13.50”
[343mm]
16.13”
[410mm]
2.56”
[65mm]
1”
[25mm]

40 C 100% 91% 83% 76% 69%
50 C 100% 86% 74% 63% 54%
Luminare Ordering Guide
Prefix Source Light Package Distribution Voltage Driver Color Temp Finish
SCS - Standard Canopy
Series Luminaire
LED 15L - 15,000
19L - 19,000
SC - Standard Symmetric UNV - 120 - 277 V DIM - Standard 0-10V 40 - 4000K WHT - White
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE: SCS   LED   15L   SC   UNV   DIM   40   WHT
Description Part Number
Retrofit Panel Kit - EC / ECTA / SCF to SCS, for 16” Deck Panel with larger openings1 673425
Retrofit Panel Kit - EC / ECTA / SCF to SCS, for 12” Deck Panel with larger openings2 676011
Retrofit Panel Kit - RECU Richmond to SCS 673426
Retrofit Panel Kit - UNV Universal 2x2 to SCS 673427
Retrofit 2x2 Cover Panel Blank (no holes) 357282
Retrofit RIC Cover Panel Blank (no holes) 354702
Accessory Ordering Information
Description Part Number
Junction Box 687461
Kit - Hole Plugs and Sealant (enough for 25 retrofits) 1320540
26” X 32” Beauty Plate Kit (with 4” Center hole) 564160WHT
26” X 26” Beauty Plate Kit (with 4” Center hole) 557193WHT
Rectangular Hole Kit (includes top plate and sealant) 678291WHT
Surface Mount Box (Available Soon) 673433
ACCESSORY FOOTNOTES:
1. Ideal for 9” to 12” openings.
2. Ideal for 9” openings.
DELIVERED LUMENS*
4000K
Lumen
Level Delivered Lumens Efficacy Avg. Watts
15L 15,949 136 118
19L 20,105 134 151
*LED Chips are frequently updated therefore values are nominal.
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsi-industries.com • (513) 372-3200 • ©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. 7/29/21
Retrofit Ordering Information
To Retrofit Product New Construction Installation Method(s) to identify necessary accessories
(Follow all installation instructions)
Part
Number
New Construction New Construction Use LSI supplied conduit stem with new LSI Junction Box. 687461
LSI Scottsdale 4” Hole
Remove existing fixture and use LSI included conduit stem with existing Scottsdale ballast box.
Remove existing Scottsdale and use LSI included conduit stem with new LSI Junction Box. 687461
LSI CRU/CRUS 4” Hole (possibly with EC plates) Remove existing fixture and use LSI included conduit stem with new LSI Junction Box. 687461
LSI Encore Top Access
(ECTA)
LSI SCF
16” deck pan with 9” round hole
Remove existing fixture and use LSI included conduit stem with existing ECTA/SCF ballast box and Encore 16” Kit. 673425
Remove existing fixture and use LSI included conduit stem with LSI Junction Box and new Encore 16” Kit. 673425
12” deck pan with 9” round hole
Remove existing fixture and use LSI included conduit stem with existing ECTA/SCF ballast box and
Encore 12” Kit. 676011
Remove existing fixture and use LSI included conduit stem with new LSI Junction Box and new Encore
12” Kit.
687461
676011
LSI Encore (bottom access)
Cree 304 16” deck pan with 12” square hole Remove existing fixture and use LSI included conduit stem with new LSI Junction Box and new Encore
16” Kit.